
 

 

WORLD 
SINGLE OPERATOR 

HIGH POWER 
All Band 

*Multi-Transmitter 
 
*PY5KD 1,179,381 
ZL3IO 982,254 
LX7I (DF7EE) 936,738 
AA3B 747,348 
5B4AMM 703,872 
K3MM 613,070 
YE9BJM 580,765 
*K6OK 479,115 
*JH4UTP 465,460 
YO9HP 377,568 
 

28 MHz 
PY5EG 58,506 
K9OM 38,632 
YU2MS 37,948 
EX7CQ 27,269 
7S9A (SA6FOL) 26,708 
PY3LX 17,784 
PY2EBD 13,260 
W6KK 7,590 
JG8TDZ 7,392 
ES2MC 7,378 
 

21 MHz 
KA6JAR 119,806 
PY2QT 107,226 
OK3FP 101,205 
YL2CI 69,148 
OZ1ADL 63,162 
S52D 60,724 
OK4YL 59,661 
RW0SR 54,586 
YU5R (YT3PL) 52,140 
JH0WJF 43,536 
 

14 MHz 
PW5X (PY5CC) 275,616 
IN3VVK 134,368 
VK4AFU 93,252 
ON7ZJ 66,021 
YL73R (YL1ZF) 61,674 
RA1M 49,302 
M0UDD 27,542 
IZ4REF 24,000 
YO6BHN 12,845 
JA8DKJ 12,492 



 

 

 
7 MHz 

PY5XT 91,866 
ON5LW 28,946 
G7SLP (A65DR) 22,837 
IV3RCH 8,232 
 

3.5 MHz 
ZW5B (PY5EG) 31,201 
S53R 25,456 
N4SVC (N2CEI) 18,278 
UT3N (UT3NK) 6,450 
KZ5DX (K2FF) 4,128 
SQ5N 1,665 
LZ1QZ 980 
 

LOW POWER 
All Band 

VK3BDX 752,000 
*N8HRZ 739,450 
*AA4PA 643,230 
*N3QE 392,368 
KA6BIM 320,424 
DF2F (DF2SD) 301,368 
UX0KR 293,232 
XR3A (XQ3SK) 292,760 
NA5M 292,754 
BD7LMB 287,421 
 

28 MHz 
LY5W 57,084 
CA6SNT 44,982 
IN3BFW 34,132 
PR4C (PY4TC) 28,618 
R9YU 28,400 
A65DX (VE3ZF) 28,368 
HS0ZQF 27,810 
PY6BK 26,754 
PU4JOE 26,187 
PY2TC 25,438 
 

21 MHz 
JA6GCE 91,504 
LY1R 37,408 
PU2UAF 37,000 
IC8TEM 35,000 
IK5AEQ 33,858 
EX9DX (EX8AY) 32,850 
R3LC 25,296 
WW4LL 23,800 
S51DD 23,688 
RC4HAA (RD4HD) 22,790 
 



 

 

14 MHz 
VK4VCC 65,856 
VK7NET 45,990 
S52OT 45,792 
W1RCR 34,408 
UT8EU 28,215 
YL2KF 24,948 
IK4LZH 24,679 
TI2WVC 21,074 
VK3XV 19,488 
OK4RQ 17,000 
 

7 MHz 
IS0BSR 19,129 
ZL3ART 17,824 
MM0EAX 16,965 
YL3ARZ 16,378 
WB2AA 13,532 
WU8T 10,440 
JE7KJG 7,584 
IW2DNI 7,536 
YT1DDL 6,550 
F1FCA 4,332 
 

3.5 MHz 
J8AA (J88BTI) 10,005 
XE1H 7,025 
EA8XNX 2,550 
DA6DA 2,304 
R5KH 1,365 
RA8AO 460 
 

1.8 MHz 
DM0Y (DH8BQA) 814 
DJ2TG 640 
UX0QT 204 
AA5AU 144 
 

QRP 
All Band 

IZ3NVR 195,888 
KM1W (W1UE) 191,295 
TI2CC 129,458 
PA3EOU 81,807 
YV6BXN 57,246 
EU4E 54,832 
EA7ZC 49,794 
UR9QQ 36,162 
W9ET (WB9SBD) 27,435 
PY2PLL 26,411 
 

28 MHz 



 

 

DH8BQA 36,308 
S50A 23,112 
JA6VZB 15,390 
CX2DSN 11,716 
PY2GTA 9,774 
PU2TWZ 5,200 
R6OU 4,732 
TI2RPT 1,695 
EC4AA 945 
JM2RUV 407 
 

21 MHz 
VU22DX 66,192 
PY2WH 21,723 
PY2CER 13,144 
YB1IUQ 12,070 
MI0LLG 10,404 
SV1DZB 8,033 
JH2FXK 7,099 
SP4NKJ 4,230 
YD6ROA 2,540 
BG4SE 1,920 
 

14 MHz 
PY1KV 42,189 
IZ4MJP 14,274 
YE3FZR 7,840 
CT1END 6,748 
VR2WAA 5,040 
OM8ATS 4,806 
YB2JPI 4,740 
9A4AA 2,970 
CX2CW 2,288 
RZ3Z/P 2,261 
 

7 MHz 
CO2JLV 2,717 
JH3DMQ 2,310 
SP9D 376 
YD3ASV 112 
JF6MGC 78 
 

3.5 MHz 
DF0TEC (DH8BQA) 6,925 
TI2MOT 5,200 
UT7A 25 
 

1.8 MHz 
UT7AA 120 
 

MULTI-OP 
SINGLE-TRANSMITTER 



 

 

HIGH POWER 
All Band 

S54L 507,008 
JH4UYB 345,546 
OK1KSL 266,550 
W4MLB 192,080 
ER3KAZ 160,622 
LT5D 155,610 
BY1RX 8,855 
 

LOW POWER 
All Band 

6Y5PW 320,019 
KP2B 187,416 
WA2CP 180,228 
DL0MT 140,508 
G6RST 129,720 
W2CG 110,898 
YU3A 97,905 
DV1K 65,436 
4A2MAX 56,544 
UT7AXA 46,080 
 

MULTI-OP 
TWO-TRANSMITTER 

All Band 
K4EA 609,000 
ON6LEO 213,364 
KB3VQC 74,229 
ZL3AC 39,600 
BY1BZH 34,529 
 

MULTI-OP 
MULTI-TRANSMITTER 

All Band 
K1SFA 640,866 
E2K 373,464 
N1KT 122,570 
HA3KMF 69,286 
W1FM 46,209 
7I6O 8,320 
 

UNITED STATES 
SINGLE OPERATOR 

HIGH POWER 
All Band 

*Multi-Transmitter 
AA3B 747,348 
K3MM 613,070 
*K6OK 479,115 



 

 

KW6S 344,582 
NA3M 298,143 
K7QA 243,460 
N3FCP 175,147 
WA7LNW 169,767 
W6OAT 140,840 
KA2MGE 133,548 
 

28 MHz 
K9OM 38,632 
W6KK 7,590 
 

21 MHz 
KA6JAR 119,806 
W1RM 35,496 
KE8FT 30,682 
N6MG 12,882 
N1RR 11,382 
N6EE 7,250 
 

3.5 MHz 
N4SVC (N2CEI) 18,278 
KZ5DX (K2FF) 4,128 
 

LOW POWER 
All Band 

*N8HRZ 739,450 
*AA4PA 643,230 
*N3QE 392,368 
KA6BIM 320,424 
NA5M 292,754 
NN5T 130,739 
*W1OP (NE1Y) 119,160 
N1WR 107,140 
*W9AV 98,595 
K1DC 84,072 
 

28 MHz 
KZ7Y 5,992 
W4SPF (NE1Y) 4,150 
K7ULS 3,460 
 

21 MHz 
WW4LL 23,800 
KD4RH 7,317 
W3IDT 5,820 
WA2YYL 1,998 
WB0N 1,530 
W5JJT 360 
 

14 MHz 
W1RCR 34,408 



 

 

KJ5JSF 10,080 
WA1JBO 10,044 
KB9S 7,588 
K5FPJ 3,168 
K8BL 2,771 
W9ILY 2,540 
K3UA 1,955 
K9ELF 1,309 
AI3Q 830 
 

7 MHz 
WB2AA 13,532 
WU8T 10,440 
K8GB 1,856 
 

1.8 MHz 
AA5AU 144 
 

QRP 
All Band 

KM1W (W1UE) 191,295 
W9ET (WB9SBD) 27,435 
K1TTW 6,030 
WA4HEI 168 
W7LG 90 
 

21 MHz 
K5NZ 160 
 

14 MHz 
AA5KD 792 
 

MULTI-OP 
SINGLE-TRANSMITTER 

HIGH POWER 
All Band 

W4MLB 192,080 
 

LOW POWER 
All Band 

WA2CP 180,228 
W2CG 110,898 
K3WTT 10,614 
 

MULTI-OP 
TWO-TRANSMITTER 

All Band 
K4EA 609,000 
KB3VQC 74,229 
 



 

 

MULTI-OP 
MULTI-TRANSMITTER 

All Band 
K1SFA 640,866 
N1KT 122,570 
W1FM 46,209 
 

EUROPE 
SINGLE OPERATOR 

HIGH POWER 
All Band 

LX7I (DF7EE) 936,738 
YO9HP 377,568 
DF8QB 263,440 
PI4DX (PD1DX) 250,588 
EV1R 197,448 
HB9CZF 194,028 
PA6AA (PB7Z) 158,470 
DD2ML 144,304 
DR1X (DJ2KP) 137,808 
PC4H 126,788 
 

28 MHz 
YU2MS 37,948 
7S9A (SA6FOL) 26,708 
ES2MC 7,378 
YL2LW 4,850 
UT5ECZ 4,498 
 

21 MHz 
OK3FP 101,205 
YL2CI 69,148 
OZ1ADL 63,162 
S52D 60,724 
OK4YL 59,661 
YU5R (YT3PL) 52,140 
IZ3GOM 39,729 
S51NM 21,250 
YO9BPX 10,395 
YO3AK 9,520 
 

14 MHz 
IN3VVK 134,368 
ON7ZJ 66,021 
YL73R (YL1ZF) 61,674 
RA1M 49,302 
M0UDD 27,542 
IZ4REF 24,000 
YO6BHN 12,845 
SV1AZL 5,775 
DL5BCF 3,496 



 

 

EW8DX 1,900 
 

7 MHz 
ON5LW 28,946 
G7SLP (A65DR) 22,837 
IV3RCH 8,232 
 

3.5 MHz 
S53R 25,456 
UT3N (UT3NK) 6,450 
SQ5N 1,665 
LZ1QZ 980 
 

LOW POWER 
All Band 

DF2F (DF2SD) 301,368 
UX0KR 293,232 
PA4O 283,974 
OK1WCF 240,039 
DM8MH 225,600 
SM2M (SM2LIY) 168,633 
DG5LP 161,392 
OE3XFH 150,930 
G8OO 126,490 
S56A 116,480 
 

28 MHz 
LY5W 57,084 
IN3BFW 34,132 
S59MA 19,565 
SQ6H (SQ6PLH) 8,866 
OE1CWA 7,409 
DK9IP 5,356 
DF7RG 4,209 
PE4A 3,340 
YO2CMI 2,816 
4O6ZD 2,772 
 

21 MHz 
LY1R 37,408 
IC8TEM 35,000 
IK5AEQ 33,858 
R3LC 25,296 
S51DD 23,688 
RC4HAA (RD4HD) 22,790 
RG5A 20,812 
R4MA 17,160 
DO2ANW 15,540 
EA4FJX 14,812 
 

14 MHz 
S52OT 45,792 



 

 

UT8EU 28,215 
YL2KF 24,948 
IK4LZH 24,679 
OK4RQ 17,000 
5P1KZX (OZ1KZX) 11,951 
R6DOP 10,152 
G2M (G0HDB) 9,120 
OQ0Q 9,088 
SQ9JTI 9,021 
 

7 MHz 
IS0BSR 19,129 
MM0EAX 16,965 
YL3ARZ 16,378 
IW2DNI 7,536 
YT1DDL 6,550 
F1FCA 4,332 
RC7KH 2,793 
RU2F 1,904 
SM2IAR 924 
GU0SUP 84 
 

3.5 MHz 
DA6DA 2,304 
R5KH 1,365 
 

1.8 MHz 
DM0Y (DH8BQA) 814 
DJ2TG 640 
UX0QT 204 
 

QRP 
All Band 

IZ3NVR 195,888 
PA3EOU 81,807 
EU4E 54,832 
EA7ZC 49,794 
UR9QQ 36,162 
SP4TKR 20,242 
R3DIG 19,200 
SF0A (SM0LPO) 18,444 
IV3LNQ 15,778 
OK4RS 15,544 
 

28 MHz 
DH8BQA 36,308 
S50A 23,112 
R6OU 4,732 
EC4AA 945 
 

21 MHz 
MI0LLG 10,404 



 

 

SV1DZB 8,033 
SP4NKJ 4,230 
OE1SGU 84 
 

14 MHz 
IZ4MJP 14,274 
CT1END 6,748 
OM8ATS 4,806 
9A4AA 2,970 
RZ3Z/P 2,261 
YO4BEW 2,247 
HA0GK 1,482 
SV8/SV1EEM 455 
DH9DX/P 420 
EA3FHP 78 
 

7 MHz 
SP9D 376 
 

3.5 MHz 
DF0TEC (DH8BQA) 6,925 
UT7A 25 
 

1.8 MHz 
UT7AA 120 
 

MULTI-OP 
SINGLE-TRANSMITTER 

HIGH POWER 
All Band 

S54L 507,008 
OK1KSL 266,550 
ER3KAZ 160,622 
 

LOW POWER 
All Band 

DL0MT 140,508 
G6RST 129,720 
YU3A 97,905 
UT7AXA 46,080 
DL8OBF 37,932 
S59TIM 34,008 
OE1XTU 31,464 
EA3RCB 22,656 
UR4EWA 12,720 
SA7DXR 6,786 
 

MULTI-OP 
TWO-TRANSMITTER 

All Band 
ON6LEO 213,364 



 

 

 
MULTI-OP 

MULTI-TRANSMITTER 
All Band 

HA3KMF 69,286 
 


